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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL BLOSSOM SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1130901

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 31009

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE KHASRA NO. 12/1,P.H. NO. 18 MOUZA-
PAWANGAON, NAGPUR , MAHARASHTRA -
440035

5 PRINCIPAL NAME PRIYANKA GANDHI

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A. B.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID blossomschoolnagpur@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9923319044

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://www.blossomschool.edu.in/wp-
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF content/uploads/2026/02/BLOSSOM-

AFFILIATION, IF ANY AFFILIATION-SR-SECONDARY.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://www.blossomschool.edu.in/wp-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS content/uploads/2023/07/TRUST-

APPLICABLE CERTIFICATE.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) https://www.blossomschool.edu.in/wp-

ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE content/uploads/2026/02/NOC-MHGOVT.pdf
GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://www.blossomschool.edu.in/wp-
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF content/uploads/2026/02/RTE-Recognition-.pdf
APPLICABLE
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5

NOTE:

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://www.blossomschool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2026/02/Building-Safety-
Certificate.pdf

https://www.blossomschool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2026/01/Fire-Safety-2025-26.pdf

https://www.blossomschool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2026/02/Self-Certification-25-
26.pdf

https://www.blossomschool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2026/02/Water-Safety-
Certificate 25-26.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://www.blossomschool.edu.in/fee-structure-
2021-2022/

https://www.blossomschool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2026/01/ACADEMIC-
CALENDAR-2025-26.pdf

https://www.blossomschool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/04/SMC.pdf

https://www.blossomschool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2026/02/EPTA-2025-26.pdf

2/6



2/12/26, 10:23 PM

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 87 83

RESULT CLASS: Xl

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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https://www.blossomschool.edu.in/aisse-results/

PRIYANKA GANDHI

65

23

29

2:1

BANSARI RUPAREL, M.A. PSYCHOLOGY, MSW
B.ED

SUHANI GANWANI, SSC, HSC, B.E., M.A.
(PHYCHOLOGY)

95.40 NA
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1

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 8400
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 43 & 47
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 06 & 56
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY YES
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 15
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 15
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LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://youtu.be/-apqSfGLIa87?
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE si=I11k27QqMa4iTPaeM

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

AMITA KAWLE TGT

CHITRA KIRPAN TGT

BANSARI RUPAREL TIWARI SPECIAL EDUCATOR

Mr. RAMESHWAR SINGH TGT
THAKUR

Anupama D Souza PRT
ISHMEETA KAUR WARNE PGT
NISHA MUDLIAR PRT
MS. PUSHPINDER KAUR NTT
GHOTRA

MONIKA HARODE TGT
GEETA PATEL PRT
KAVITA CHINDHALORE OTHER
RITU KARMAKAR PRT
SHUBHANKIT BARAHATE TGT
SHUBHAM PADOLE PTI

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

M.A.

B.A

M.A.PSYCHOLOGY, MSW

B.SC

M.A.

M.A.

BA

HSC

M.A.

M.SC

M.APSYCHOLOGY, M.LIB

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.
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15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

RAHUL YADAV

PRIYANKA VISHAL NAMDEO
VEENA KALE

MINI AGRAWAL

SNEHAL BHOYARKAR
CHANDA UMALE CHIKHALE
GOLDI SINGH

SARIKA DUBEY

RAKHI JAGUJA

ANJALI KUKDE

SAROJ BELEKAR
HIMANSHI ACHARYA
ANKITA RAUT

PRIYANKA GANDHI
MADHAVI BAHADURE
MANISHA BHARGAVA

ISHA YADAV

SHITAL IKHAR

SUCHARITA SENGUPTA

TULSIBAI GANESH
BORGHARE

ROHIT KUMAR SONKUSARE
SHWETA KUMARI

Amruta Dipak Khawas

Prabha Gorey

MANSI HINGLE

PRERNA KHADSAN

ARCHANA WAGHRE
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PGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

NTT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

M.SC.

B.COM.

M.A.

M.A.

M.SC

B.COM

B.A.

B.TECH

HSC

B.SC

M.A

B.SC

B.SC

M.A.

B.SC.

M.COM

B.A.

M.SC

M.A.

BA

M.SC.

B.COM., M.B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.SC.

B.E.

M.A.
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42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

SONAM MIGLANI

MONIKA PUROHIT

VAISHNAVI VINCHURKAR

SHIVANI NARWARIYA

GEETA NAYAL

PRIYANKA GODGHATE

SUHANI RAVI GANWANI

SURESHLAL PICHHODE

AYUSHI MISHRA

SHIKHA MISHRA

RUPESH KIRANKAR

SEEMA DONGRE

APARNA MISHRA

JASLEEN KAUR DIGWA

SYLVIYA PETER

POOJA GAYKWAD

UJWALA GAJBHIYE

NIDHI MUNDHRA

APARNA PILLAI

ASHWINDER KAUR LAHORIA

ASHWINI SHUBHAM
THAWARE

ACHAL KATRE

KASHISH GOUR

SWINAL KAPSE

RAGINI GHUBADE
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TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PTI

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PTI

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

TGT

PRT

TGT

M.B.A.

B.SC.

M.SC.

M.SC.

M.COM

M.A.

M.A. IN COUNSELLING
PSYCHOLOGY

B.P.ED.

M.B.A.

M.SC.

B.E.

M.A.

B.SC.

M.B.A.

B.A.

B.COM.

POLYTECHNIC

B.B.A.

B.A.

B.SC.

M.SC.

HSC, MONTESSORI

B.F.A

B.E.

M.SC.
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