

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	BLOSSOM SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1130901
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	31009
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	KHASRA NO. 12/1,P.H. NO. 18 MOUZA-PAWANGAON, NAGPUR , MAHARASHTRA - 440035
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	PRIYANKA GANDHI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	blossomschoolnagpur@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9923319044

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.blossomschool.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/02/BLOSSOM-AFFILIATION-SR-SECONDARY.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.blossomschool.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/07/TRUST-CERTIFICATE.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.blossomschool.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/02/NOC-MHGOVT.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.blossomschool.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/02/RTE-Recognition-.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.blossomschool.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/02/Building-Safety-Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.blossomschool.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/Fire-Safety-2025-26.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.blossomschool.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/02/Self-Certification-25-26.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.blossomschool.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/02/Water-Safety-Certificate_25-26.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.blossomschool.edu.in/fee-structure-2021-2022/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.blossomschool.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/ACADEMIC-CALENDAR-2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.blossomschool.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.blossomschool.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/02/EPTA-2025-26.pdf

5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.blossomschool.edu.in/aisse-results/
---	--	---

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	PRIYANKA GANDHI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	65
	PGT	5
	TGT	23
	PRT	29
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	2:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	BANSARI RUPAREL, M.A. PSYCHOLOGY, MSW B.ED
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	SUHANI GANWANI, SSC, HSC, B.E., M.A. (PHYCHOLOGY)

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	87	83	95.40	NA

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8400
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	43 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	06 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	15
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	15
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/-apqSfGLIa8?si=I1k27QqMa4iTpaem

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	AMITA KAWLE	TGT	M.A.
2	CHITRA KIRPAN	TGT	B.A
3	BANSARI RUPAREL TIWARI	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.A.PSYCHOLOGY, MSW
4	Mr. RAMESHWAR SINGH THAKUR	TGT	B.SC
5	Anupama D Souza	PRT	M.A.
6	ISHMEETA KAUR WARNE	PGT	M.A.
7	NISHA MUDLIAR	PRT	BA
8	MS. PUSHPINDER KAUR GHOTRA	NTT	HSC
9	MONIKA HARODE	TGT	M.A.
10	GEETA PATEL	PRT	M.SC
11	KAVITA CHINDHALORE	OTHER	M.A PSYCHOLOGY, M.LIB
12	RITU KARMAKAR	PRT	B.A.
13	SHUBHANKIT BARAHATE	TGT	B.A.
14	SHUBHAM PADOLE	PTI	B.A.

15	RAHUL YADAV	PGT	M.SC.
16	PRIYANKA VISHAL NAMDEO	NTT	B.COM.
17	VEENA KALE	TGT	M.A.
18	MINI AGRAWAL	TGT	M.A.
19	SNEHAL BHOYARKAR	PGT	M.SC
20	CHANDA UMALE CHIKHALE	PRT	B.COM
21	GOLDI SINGH	PRT	B.A.
22	SARIKA DUBEY	TGT	B.TECH
23	RAKHI JAGUJA	PRT	HSC
24	ANJALI KUKDE	NTT	B.SC
25	SAROJ BELEKAR	OTHER	M.A
26	HIMANSHI ACHARYA	PRT	B.SC
27	ANKITA RAUT	PRT	B.SC
28	PRIYANKA GANDHI	PRINCIPAL	M.A.
29	MADHAVI BAHADURE	PRT	B.SC.
30	MANISHA BHARGAVA	PRT	M.COM
31	ISHA YADAV	PRT	B.A.
32	SHITAL IKHAR	PRT	M.SC
33	SUCHARITA SENGUPTA	PRT	M.A.
34	TULSIBAI GANESH BORGHARE	PRT	BA
35	ROHIT KUMAR SONKUSARE	PGT	M.SC.
36	SHWETA KUMARI	TGT	B.COM., M.B.A.
37	Amruta Dipak Khawas	PRT	B.A.
38	Prabha Gorey	PRT	M.A.
39	MANSI HINGLE	TGT	M.SC.
40	PRERNA KHADSAN	PRT	B.E.
41	ARCHANA WAGHRE	TGT	M.A.

42	SONAM MIGLANI	TGT	M.B.A.
43	MONIKA PUROHIT	TGT	B.SC.
44	VAISHNAVI VINCHURKAR	PRT	M.SC.
45	SHIVANI NARWARIYA	PRT	M.SC.
46	GEETA NAYAL	TGT	M.COM
47	PRIYANKA GODGHATE	TGT	M.A.
48	SUHANI RAVI GANWANI	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A. IN COUNSELLING PSYCHOLOGY
49	SURESHLAL PICHHODE	PTI	B.P.ED.
50	AYUSHI MISHRA	PRT	M.B.A.
51	SHIKHA MISHRA	TGT	M.SC.
52	RUPESH KIRANKAR	PRT	B.E.
53	SEEMA DONGRE	PRT	M.A.
54	APARNA MISHRA	PRT	B.SC.
55	JASLEEN KAUR DIGWA	TGT	M.B.A.
56	SYLVIYA PETER	PRT	B.A.
57	POOJA GAYKWAD	PTI	B.COM.
58	UJWALA GAJBHIYE	NTT	POLYTECHNIC
59	NIDHI MUNDHRA	PRT	B.B.A.
60	APARNA PILLAI	PRT	B.A.
61	ASHWINDER KAUR LAHORIA	PRT	B.SC.
62	ASHWINI SHUBHAM THAWARE	TGT	M.SC.
63	ACHAL KATRE	NTT	HSC, MONTESSORI
64	KASHISH GOUR	TGT	B.F.A
65	SWINAL KAPSE	PRT	B.E.
66	RAGINI GHUBADE	TGT	M.SC.